



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE THIRD DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 1361/2025

Between:

Peesa Satish Kumar

...PETITIONER

AND

The Union Of India and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.A K KISHORE REDDY

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.JUPUDI V K YAGNADUTT(CENTRAL GOVERNMENT COUNSEL)

The Court made the following:

There is no representation for the respondents.

List the matter on 10.07.2025.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI